74
SWM 96 SYM 96 SWT 96E (*1) SWT 96AN (*2) SYT 96E (*1) SYT 96AN(*2)
WMC 96 YMC 96 WTC 96E WTC 96AN YTC 96E YTC 96AN
50/5 20 kW [1] M130J9 [1] M132J9 30 kW [1] M130K9 [1] M130L9 [1] M132K9 [1] M132L9
75/5 - - - 50 kW [1] M130KB [1] M130LB [1] M132KB [1] M132LB
100/5 40 kW [1] M130JC [1] M132JC 60 kW [1] M130KC [1] M130LC [1] M132KC [1] M132LC
150/5 60 kW [1] M130JE [1] M132JE 90 kW [1] M130KE [1] M130LE [1] M132KE [1] M132LE
200/5 80 kW [1] M130JF [1] M132JF 120 kW [1] M130KF [1] M130LF [1] M132KF [1] M132LF

 [c] consult
Analogue instruments
CODIFICATION TABLE
FEMC / FETC / FMZ / FTC / PIC, Phasemeters
Electronic phasemeters, 90 º, 50 Hz Electronic phasemeters, 240 º, 50 Hz
Type
Single-phase Balanced three-phase Single-phase Balanced three-phase
Class
Scale
V
Current range: from 0,1 to 1,2 In. To connect to .../ 5 A transformers. Electronic converter included.
Induction phasemeters 360º, 50 Hz, 4 quadrants
Type
Single-phase Balanced three-phase Unbalanced three-phase
Class
Scale
V
Current range: from 0,1 to 1,2 In. To connect to .../ 5 A transformers.
Electronic phasemeters
Code Internal code
Delivery
timeCódigo interno
Secondary
current
Standard .../ 5 A
... / 1 A
Induction phasemeters
Code Internal code
Delivery
timeCódigo interno
Secondary
current
Standard .../ 5 A
... / 1 A
76
PGR 96 M PGR 96E PGR 96A PGR 96AN
CW-M CW-TE CW-TA CW-TAN
1,5
90º , P2
               a
                 b
                 c
96
96
110
100/ √3... 500 V   .../ 5 A [4] M14721 - - -
100...500 V        .../5 A - [4] M14722 [4] M14724 [4] M14723
PGR
M 1 X X X X 0 0 X X X
Código interno
50 9 -
60 A 3
75 B 3
100 C 3
125 D 3
150 E 3
200 F 3
250 G 3
300 H 3
400 J 3
500 K 3
600 L 3
750 M 3
800 N 3
1000 P 3
1200 Q 3
1500 R 3
2000 S 3
2500 T 3
3000 U 3
4000 V 3
5000 W 3
0 -
.../ 1 A 1 3
0 2
380 ... 400 V 40/60 Hz 3 3
Delivery time: [*] immediate
 [x] working weeks
 [c] consult
Analogue instruments
CODIFICATION TABLE
PGR, Protection vatmeters
Protective dual bidirectional wattmeter, 230 V
Type
Single-phase Balanced three-phase Three-phase 3
wire (ARON) Three-phase 4 wire
Converter
Class
Scale
MUST SELECT THE REST OF PARAMETERS ON THE BELOW TABLE
The instrument includes the analogue converter and indicator.
Specify the primary voltage and current of the current transformers, the full scale power value and main voltage.
Included and exchangeable scales. Standarized scales.
Code Internal code
Delivery
timeCódigo interno
Scale
input current
Standard (.../ 5 A)
Power Supply
Standard 220...240 V
77
2 EC 96 2 EC 144
1,5
90º
a               b
c
96
96
69,2
144
144
91,8
2 x .../100 [3] M13831 [4] M13841
2 x .../110 [3] M13832 [4] M13842
2 x 220 [3] M13833 [4] M13843
2 x 380 [3] M13834 [*] M13844
2 x 440 [3] M13835 [4] M13845
2 HC 96 2 HC 144 2 HLC 96 2 HLC 144
0,5 0,5
90º -
a
b
c
96
96
82,9
144
144
91,8
96
96
82,9
144
144
91,8
45...55 [3] M12732 [4] M12742 [*] M12932 [4] M12942
SMC 96 SMC 144 STC 96 STC 144
1,5 1,5
a

 [c] consult
Analogue instruments
CODIFICATION TABLE
CH, Hour run meters MEG-1000, Insulation resistance meter
Hour run meters
Type
Display
a
b
c
Code
EUR
Insulation resistance meter, 230 V (*), 50...60 Hz
Type
Class
Scale
Frequency
 a
 b
 c
Ω (double Scales)
Code
Code Internal code
Delivery
timeCódigo interno
Nominal scale
value (Full
scale)
2HC frequencymeters
Code Internal code
Delivery
time
Código interno
Frequency
(Hz)
Standard (45...55 Hz)
Voltage (V)
Standard (230 V) 0
Code Internal code
Delivery
timeCódigo interno
Frequency
Standard (50 Hz)
60 Hz
Code Internal code
Delivery
timeCódigo interno
Voltage supply
Standard (400 V)
110 V
230 V
90...140 Vc.c
2HLC
Code Internal code
Delivery
timeCódigo interno
Frequency /
No. reeds
Standard (47...53 Hz/
13 reed.)
57...63 Hz / 13 reed.
45...55 Hz / 11 reed.
55...65 Hz / 11 reed.
Voltage
Standard (400 V)
 100 ... 120 V
440 V
 380 ... 400 V
 380 ... 440 V
Code Internal code
Delivery

Accessories / Options for analogue instruments
GENERAL options for analogue instruments
Type Code
IP 54 airtight seal , 48 x 48
IP 54 airtight seal, 72 x 72
IP 54 airtight seal, 96 x 96
IP 54 airtight seal, 144 x 144
Protection IP 65, 48 x 48
Protection IP 65, 72 x 72
Protection IP 65, 96 x 96
Protection IP 65, 144 x 144
Terminal covers (IP 20) 48 x 48
Terminal covers (IP 20) 72x 72
Terminal covers (IP 20) 96 x 96
Code Internal code
M 1 X X X X 0 0 X X X X X
Delivery
timeCódigo interno
Other options
Tropical proof (assembly
panel only)
0 1 2
Externally regulated pointer 0 2 2
Anti-reflection glass 0 3 2
Makrolon glass 0 4 2
Interior lighting (6-12-48 V dc)
panel only
0 5 2
Tropical proof + Anti-reflection
glass 0 6 2
Tropical proof + Makrolon glass 0 7 2
80
CEC/ CBC / PGR
96
9
6
9
1
55
5,7 92
+0.8
9
2
+
0
.8
24,6
EMC / MC
a b c d e
+0,8685,757,272
+0,8925,743,59196
+11387,364,5137144
67,2
144
96
EMC72
MC72 67,272 43,5 5,7 68 +0,8
MC48 48 44,7 61 5,2 +0,845
a
a

Multifunction electronic energy meters
838383
Type Code Class (Active/
Reactive) Quadrants Measurement Range (V)
Measurement
Range (A) Frequency (Hz) Communications
CIRWATT B 502
402-VT5A-90B10 [1] QBL10 0.2S/0.5 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 50 RS-232 / RS-485
402-VT5A-A0B10 [1] QBL20 0.2S/0.5 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 50 RS-232 / Ethernet
402-VT5B-90B10 [1] QBL50 0.2S/0.5 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 60 RS-232 / RS-485
402-VT5B-A0B10 [1] QBL60 0.2S/0.5 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 60 RS-232 / Ethernet
CIRWATT B 505
405-VT5A-90B10 [1] QBK10 C (0,5S)/1 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 50 RS-232 / RS-485
405-VT5A-A0B10 [1] QBK20 C (0,5S)/1 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 50 RS-232 / Ethernet
405-VT5B-90B10 [1] QBK50 C (0,5S)/1 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 60 RS-232 / RS-485
405-VT5B-A0B10 [1] QBK60 C (0,5S)/1 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 60 RS-232 / Ethernet
405-VT7A-90B10 [1] QBN00 C (0,5S)/1 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 50 RS-232 / RS-485
405-VT7A-A0B10 [1] QBN10 C (0,5S)/1 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 50 RS-232 / Ethernet
405-VT7B-A0B10 [1] QBN30 C (0,5S)/1 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 60 RS-232 / RS-485
410-VT7B-A0B10 [1] QBN40 C (0,5S)/1 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 60 RS-232 / Ethernet
CIRWATT B 410T
410-QT5A-90B10 [1] QB870 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 50 RS-232 / RS-485
410-QT5A-A0B10 [1] QB880 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 50 RS-232 / Ethernet
410-QT5A-90B10 [1] QBJ10 B (1) / 2 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 50 RS-232 / RS-485
410-VT5A-A0B10 [1] QBJ20 B (1) / 2 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 50 RS-232 / Ethernet
410-QT5B-90B10 [1] QB8D0 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 60 RS-232 / RS-485
410-QT5B-A0B10 [1] QB8E0 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 60 RS-232 / Ethernet
410-VT5B-90B10 [1] QBJ60 B (1) / 2 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 60 RS-232 / RS-485
410-VT5B-A0B10 [1] QBJ70 B (1) / 2 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 60 RS-232 / Ethernet
410-QT7A-90B10 [1] QBN0B B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 50 RS-232 / RS-485
410-QT7A-A0B10 [1] QBN1B B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 50 RS-232 / Ethernet
410-VT7A-90B10 [1] QBN0J B (1) / 2 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 50 RS-232 / RS-485
410-VT7A-A0B10 [1] QBN1J B (1) / 2 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 50 RS-232 / Ethernet
410-QT7B-90B10 [1] QBN2B B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 60 RS-232 / RS-485
410-QT7B-A0B10 [1] QBN3B B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 60 RS-232 / Ethernet
410-VT7B-90B10 [1] QBN2J B (1) / 2 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 60 RS-232 / RS-485
410-VT7B-A0B10 [1] QBN3J B (1) / 2 4 3x57/100 ... 3x230/400 …/ 1 A 60 RS-232 / Ethernet
CIRWATT B 410D
410-QD1A-90B00 [1] QB4B0 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 10 (100) 50 RS-232 / RS-485
410-QD1A-A0B00 [1] QB4C0 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 10 (100) 50 RS-232 / Ethernet
410-QD1B-A0B10 [1] QB4H0 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 10 (100) 60 RS-232 / RS-485
410-QD1B-A0B10 [1] QB4I0 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 10 (100) 60 RS-232 / Ethernet
Please contact us for other configurations (Inputs, outputs and other communications)
CIRWATT B III, Three-phase energy meters (Measuring, load profiling, multi configurable billling calendar)
Type Code
Class
(Active/
Reactive)
Qua-
drants
Measu-
rement
Range (V)
Measu-
rement
Range (A)
Fre-
quency
(Hz) Tariff
Impulse
output
Output
relay
Change
tariff
input
Certifi-
cation Communications
CIRWATT B100
210-ES7A-00B20 [1] QBM00M20 B (1) Abs. 230 5 (65) 50 1 - - 0 MID -
210-ES7A-00B20 [1] QBM00M21 1 Abs. 230 5 (65) 50 1 - - 0 IEC -
210-ES7A-00B20 [1] QBM00M23 1 Abs. 230 5 (65) 50 1 - - 0 IEC -
210-ES7B-00B20 [1] QBM20M20 B (1) Abs. 230 5 (65) 60 1 - - 0 MID -
210-ES7B-00B20 [1] QBM20M21 1 Abs. 230 5 (65) 60 1 - - 0 IEC -
210-ES7B-00B20 [1] QBM20M23 1 Abs. 230 5 (65) 60 1 - - 0 IEC -
CIRWATT B101
210-ES4A-01B20 [1] QBM03 B (1) Abs. 230 5 (65) 50 3 1 - 0 IEC -
210-ES4A-0EB20 [1] QBM07 B (1) Abs. 230 5 (65) 50 2 - - 1 IEC -
CIRWATT B102
212-ES7A-21B20 [1] QBM83 B (1) / 2 Abs. 230 5 (65) 50 3 1 - 0 IEC RS-485 (IEC)
212-ES7A-23B20 [1] QBM85 B (1) / 2 Abs. 230 5 (65) 50 3 - 1 0 IEC RS-485 (IEC)
212-ES7A-2EB20 [1] QBM87 B (1) / 2 Abs. 230 5 (65) 50 2 - - 1 IEC RS-485 (IEC)

Multifunction electronic energy meters
848484
Type Code Class (Active/
Reactive) Quadrants
Measurement
Range (V)
Measurement
Range (A) Frequency (Hz) Discon. relay Communications
212-WS4C-23P23 [C] QP102 1 / 2 4 110 … 260 10 ( 60) 50 / 60 * RFID
410-QD1C-20P22 [C] QP302 1 / 2 4 230 / 400 10 (100) 50 / 60 * RFID
CIRWATT P, Prepayment energy meters
Type Code Description
PEM-SOFT_PLUS [C] Q30501. Management software + PEM-TERM
PEM-TERM [C] Q31100. PEM-CARD writer / reader
PEM-CARD [C] E20001. RFID card for universal dispenser
Type Code Class (Acti-
ve/Reactive) Quadrants
Measurement
Range (V)
Measurement
Range (A)
Frequency
(Hz)
Output
relay
Discon.
relay Communications
CIRWATT B 410TP, indirect connection
410-QT5A-B0B10 [1] QB8I0 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 …/ 5 A 50 0 - RS-232 / PRIME
CIRWATT B 410DP, direct connection
410-QD1A-B0B10 [1] QB4N0 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 10 (100) 50 0 - RS-232 / PRIME
CIRWATT B 410RCP, direct connection with internal disconnection relay
410-QD1A-B0B16 [C] QB4P0 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 10 (100) 50 0 * - / PRIME
410-QD1A-B3B16 [C] QB4P1 B (1) / 2 4 3x230/400 10 (100) 50 1 * - / PRIME
CIRWATT B III PRIME, Three-phase energy meters with PLC system (measuring, load profiling, multi configurable billing calendar)
Type Code Class (Acti-
ve/Reactive) Quadrants
Measurement